Date : 12/12/2000         TRIDENT DISPLAYS                    1
SPECIFICATIONS  FOR
LCD  MODULE
CUSTOMER
CUSTOMER PART NO.
TRIDENT PART NO.            TRIMODX 1715
(Built-in Controller)
APPROVED  BY

(2) New T/P controller MK715 to replace the unavailable TR88L803.
(3) New EL driver IMP528 to improve the EL back-light brightness.
2 NUMBERING SYSTEM
AT-320240Q1 _ _ _ _ - _
   1 2 3 4  5
No Code Value Description Remark
1 F FSTN type LCD LCD Type
A Reflective type / 6:00 view2
I Transflective type / 6:00 view
Polarizer / Viewing Angel
None Without backlight3
E EL
Backlight type
None Without backlight
B Blue
4
W White
Backlight color
03 Without Touch Panel
04 With Touch Panel
5
05 With Touch Panel and T/P controller
Touch Panel option
Date : 12/12/2000         TRIDENT DISPLAYS                               4
3 MECHANICAL DATA
 Parameter Stand Value Unit
Dot size 0.225(W) × 0.225(H) mm
Dot pitch 0.24(W) × 0.24(H) mm
Viewing area 81.8 (W) × 62.0 (H) mm
Module size 92.2(W) × 73.0(H) × 6.4 max (T) mm
Module size
(w/ Touch panel)
92.2(W) × 73.0(H) × 7.8 max (T) mm
4 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit
Logic Circuit Supply Voltage VCC-VSS -0.3 7.0 V
LCD Driving Voltage -- -0.3 26.0 V
Input Voltage VI -0.3 VDD+0.3 V
Operating Temperature TOP 0 50 °C
Storage Temperature Tstg -20 70 °C
Date : 12/12/2000         TRIDENT DISPLAYS                                5
5 ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit Note
----- Electronic Characteristics -----
Logic Circuit
Supply Voltage
VDD-VSS -- 2.6 3.3 5.5 V
0 °C 24.3 24.7 25.1
25 °C 22.5 22.9 23.3
LCD Driving
Voltage
--
50 °C 20.5 20.9 21.3
V
VIH -- 0.7 VDD -- VDD VInput Voltage
VIL -- VSS -- 0.3 VDD V
Logic Supply
Current
ICC VCC =
3.3V
-- 20 -- mA
Supply Current
with EL driver
-- VCC =
3.3V
-- 50 -- mA Logic + EL driver
----- Optical Characteristics -----
Contrast CR FSTN type 7 Note 1